A pxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72  xeBck (3412)26-03-58 MarHuuToropck (3519)55-03-13 Mepmb (342)205-81-47 CypryT (3462)77-98-35

AcTtaHa (7172)727-132 NpkyTck (395)279-98-46 MockBa (495)268-04-70 PocToB-Ha-floHy (863)308-18-15 TBepb (4822)63-31-35
AcTpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04 KasaHb (843)206-01-48 MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93 PasaHb (4912)46-61-64 Tomck (3822)98-41-53
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60 Kanunuurpag (4012)72-03-81 HabGepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41 Camapa (846)206-03-16 Tyna (4872)74-02-29
Benropop (4722)40-23-64 Kanyra (4842)92-23-67 HwkHuii HoBropog (831)429-08-12  CaHkT-MeTtepbypr (812)309-46-40 TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
BpsAHck (4832)59-03-52 KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62 HoBoky3Heuk (3843)20-46-81 CapaTtoB (845)249-38-78 YnbsHoBCK (8422)24-23-59
BnaguBocTok (423)249-28-31  Kupos (8332)68-02-04 HoBocu6upck (383)227-86-73 Cesactononb (8692)22-31-93 Yda (347)229-48-12
Bonrorpapg (844)278-03-48 KpacHopap (861)203-40-90 Owmck (3812)21-46-40 Cumdeponons (3652)67-13-56 XabapoBck (4212)92-98-04
Bonorga (8172)26-41-59 KpacHosipck (391)204-63-61 Open (4862)44-53-42 CwmoneHck (4812)29-41-54 YensbuHck (351)202-03-61
BopoHex (473)204-51-73 Kypck (4712)77-13-04 OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04 Coun (862)225-72-31 Yepenosey (8202)49-02-64
EkaTtepuHbypr (343)384-55-89 Jluneuk (4742)52-20-81 MeH3a (8412)22-31-16 CtaBpononb (8652)20-65-13 fipocnaBnb (4852)69-52-93
MBaHoBO (4932)77-34-06 Kuprusuma (996)312-96-26-47 KasaxctaH (772)734-952-31 TapxukuctaH (992)427-82-92-69

EaouHbIA agpec ans Bcex permoHoB: bda@nt-rt.ru J|www.bodysolid.nt-rt.ru

LPH-1100.1 OWNER'S MANUAL


mailto:bda@nt-rt.ru
http://www.bodysolid.nt-rt.ru

LPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

Al. 1/2"X3"L Hex Head BOlt........cooveiiiiiiiii e [4PCS]
A2. 1/2"X3 1/4"L Hex Head BOlt.........ccooeeieiiiii, [6PCS]
A3. 1/2"X3 1/2"L Hex Head BOlt........cccoevieiiiiiii, [4PCS]
A4, 1/2"X5"L Hex Head BOlt.........ccccoeviiiiiiiii, [BPCS]
A5. 1/2"X5 1/4"L Hex Head BOlt........ccccevvviiiiiii, [2PCS]
AB. 3/8X3/4"L Hex Head BOlt.....ccoo oo [2PCS]
A7. 3/8"X3"L Hex Head BOlt.........oooviiiiiiiiii e [4PCS]
A8. 5/16"X3/4" Hex Head BOlt.......cccooevviiiiiiiiiiiiii e [4PCS]
A9. 5/16"X1" Co.Noid Head BoOlt..........ccccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e [4PCS]
A10. 5/16"X1" Round BoOlt........coooiiiiiiii, [13PCS]
All. 5/16"X1 1/4" Hex Head BOlt........cooovviiiiiiiiiiie e [2PCS]
Al2. 5/16"X2 1/4" Hex Head BOlt..........ccovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeieeeeeeee [2PCS]
B1. 1/2" Nylon LOCK NUL.....ccoeiiiii e [19PCS]
B2. 3/8" Nylon LOCK NUL......cooeiiiii e [4PCS]
B3. 5/16" Nylon LOCK NUL.......cccoiiiii e [4PCS]
Cl. 1/2"(1.D.) WaSher(025)....ccouoiiiiiiiieee e [BPCS]
C2. 1/2"(1.D.) WaSher(034). ...t [BO0PCS]
C3. 3/8"(1.D.) WaShEI(027).ciiii et [BPCS]
C4. 3/8"(1.D.) WasSher(030).....ccouuiiiiiiiiiiiieieee ettt [2PCS]
C5. 5/16"(1.D.) WaSher(024)...ccccoeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s [17PCS]
C6. 5/16" SPriNg WaSher ...t [17PCS]
C7. 5/16" (1.D)WaASher(018)....ccouuiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et [BPCS]
Al A2 A3 A4 A5 A6
A7 A8 A9
&
Bl B2 B3
0 ©
C1l C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7
CD 1 e e

LPH-1100.1-072004 Page 1



LPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

D1. 13/4"X1 3/4" End Cap(9211-004)....ccccceeiiiiiiiiiieee, [2PCS]
D2. 2"X2" ENd Cap(9211-006)......cuuurmrmrmrmrmrnrnnnrnrnnnnnrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnennnnnnnes [7PCS]
D3. 050 Round End Cap(9211-020).....cccceiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiianeneeeeeeeeveininnnnns [2PCS]
D4. 2"X2"L FOOt Cap(9211-024)....ceueeeeeeeieieeeeneeeeeeeeenenennensesnnnnnnesnenennnees [7PCS]
D5. 020 Round End Cap(9211-036)....cccccuviierieeiiieeeeiiiieeeeeiieeeeeeenenn [4PCS]
D6. 2"x2" Rubber Dount (9212-010)......ccieeiiiiiiieeieeiiee e [2PCS]
D7. 38X75L Rubber Pad(9310-002)....cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et [2PCS]
D8. 38X325L Rubber Pad(9310-042)......ccuuuuiiiiiiieiiiieieiiiiieen e [LPCS]
D9. 01"x2.5t Round End Cap(9260-021)....cccccueveeriieeiiieeeeeiiieeeeeeiinn [4PCS]
D10. 38X38 End Cap(9211-003)....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiiiiinne e e e e eeeeeninnnns [4PCS]
D11. 25X50 End Cap (9211-009)....cccuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeee e [2PCS]
D1 D2 D3 D4 D5
ke

D6 D7 D9

D10 D11



LPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

C[1PCS]
D[1PCS]
F[LPCS]
L[1PCS] M[1PCS] P[2PCS] T[1PCS]
U[1PCS] V[1PCS]
8312-013
Q[IPCS]  R[1PCS] S[1PCS] 4 ? <e>
W[2PCS] X[1PCS]

8343-023 8333-045



LPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

Y[1PCS] Z[1PCS]

AB[2PCS] AC[1PCS]

ADI[1 PCS]

LPH-1100.1-072004 Page 4



LPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 1

LPH-1100.1-072004 Page 5



LPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 2

D2



LPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 3

A5

Cc2

B1

STEP 1

Al

D7

LPH-1100.1-072004 Page 7



LPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 4

short long

Cs o _CL.




LPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 5

STEP 4

AA

LPH-1100.1-072004 Page 9



LPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 6

A7X2

LPH-1100.1-072004



LPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 7

C6x8 A10x8

Section View

LPH-1100.1-072004 Page 11



LPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 8

Section View

ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72  Wxesck (3412)26-03-58 MarHutoropck (3519)55-03-13
AcTtaHa (7172)727-132 NpkyTck (395)279-98-46 MockBa (495)268-04-70
AcTpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04 KasaHb (843)206-01-48 MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60 KanuHuunHrpag (4012)72-03-81 HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41
Benropog (4722)40-23-64 Kanyra (4842)92-23-67 HwxHuit Hoeropog (831)429-08-12
B paHck (4832)59-03-52 KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62 HoBoky3Heuk (3843)20-46-81
BnagusocTok (423)249-28-31  Kwupos (8332)68-02-04 HoBocunbupck (383)227-86-73
Bonrorpapn (844)278-03-48 KpacHogap (861)203-40-90 Owmck (3812)21-46-40

Bonorga (8172)26-41-59 KpacHosipck (391)204-63-61 Open (4862)44-53-42

BopoHex (473)204-51-73 Kypck (4712)77-13-04 OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04
EkaTepuH6ypr (343)384-55-89 Jluneuk (4742)52-20-81 MeH3a (8412)22-31-16

MBaHoBO (4932)77-34-06 Kuprusmns (996)312-96-26-47 KasaxcTtaH (772)734-952-31

EauHbIl agpec ons Bcex permoHoB: bda@nt-rt.ru

LPH-1100.1-072004

MNepmb (342)205-81-47
PocToB-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15
Psa3aHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16
CaHkT-lMeTepbypr (812)309-46-40
CapartoB (845)249-38-78
CeBacTononb (8692)22-31-93
Cumdpepononb (3652)67-13-56
CmMoneHck (4812)29-41-54

Coun (862)225-72-31
CraBpononb (8652)20-65-13
TapxuknctaH (992)427-82-92-69

lwww.bodysolid.nt-rt.ru

CypryT (3462)77-98-35
TBepb (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)74-02-29
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbsiHOBCK (8422)24-23-59
Ya (347)229-48-12
XabapoBck (4212)92-98-04
YenabuHck (351)202-03-61
Yepenosey (8202)49-02-64
Apocnasnb (4852)69-52-93

Page 12


mailto:bda@nt-rt.ru
http://www.bodysolid.nt-rt.ru

